FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RECORDATION FO (Rev. 6-93)				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TMGC/CD///32 TMGC/CD///32	3-1999			
	ached original documents or copy thereof			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	iched original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	69853 and address of receiving party(ies):			
S&S Acquisition Corp.				
-	Name: FamilyLife Realty Services, Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 4100 Newport Place, Suite 730			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	-			
☑ Corporation-State New Jersey	City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660			
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	☐ Association			
	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership			
X Assignment ☐ Merger	■ Corporation-State <u>Michigan</u>			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other			
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative			
Execution Date: July 11, 1997	designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)			
Execution Date. July 11, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
••	P. Tradomark Posiciration No. (c)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	See Exhibit			
	A			
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🗷 Yes 🖸 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name W. J. V. Baldaran For				
Name: Mark I. Feldman, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$265.00			
Internal Address: Rudnick & Wolfe	S7) Full and			
	⊠ Enclosed			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Charact Address B.O. Box 64907	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: P.O. Box 64807				
	10 2204			
	18-2284			
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60664				
10/12/1999 MTHAI1 00000118 1488805	USE THIS SPACE			
01 FC:481 40.00 OP 02 FC:482 225.00 OP				
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached conv is a true conv			
of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
· h	6 7 20 man 10/6/99			
Mark I, Feldman				
Name of Person Organis				
Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
	TRADEMARK			

1 17

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001973 FRAME: 0928

Exhibit A

Registered Marks

Mark	Status	Registration K	Registration Date
Homework is What We Do Best	Registered	1488805	May 17, 1988
National Real Estate Service	Registered	1469561	December 15, 1987
Wall To Wall Protection Plan	Registered	1129040	January 8, 1980
Wall To Wall	Registered	1138913	August 19, 1980
Red Carpet (Design Only)	Registered	1087826	March 21, 1978
Red Carpet (Words & Design)	Registered	1087827	March 21, 1978
Red Carpet	Registered	1077113	November 8, 1977
Red Carper	Renewed	1003533	January 28, 1975 Renewal Date January 28, 1995
House By Mouse	Registered	1884265	March 14, 1995
National Real Estate Service	Registered	1843168	July 5, 1994
Famco (Stylized letters)	Canceled	1405228	August 12, 1986
Homework Is What We Do Best	Abandoned	Serial No. 74-526489	
House By Mouse	Abandoned	Serial No. 74-431508	
NLS	Abandoned	Serial No. 74-419416	
National Listing Service	Abandoned	Serial No. 74-419545	
National Listing Service	Abandoned	Serial No. 74-329076	

F./WORDPRO/mith/2510410005\ASSIGN TMK.02.doc

REEL: 001973 FRAME: 0929

OCT- 1-99 FR! 15:06

THACHER & MAURER

FAX NO. 6123054373

P. 06

United States

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

S&S Acquisition Corp., a New Jersey corporation, having its principal place of business at 102 West 500 South, Suite 405, Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used various marks (hereinafter "Marks") and is the owner of registrations of the marks as shown by the records in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter "Registrations"), said Marks and Registrations thereof being shown in attached Exhibit A.

FamilyLife Realty Services, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 4100 Newport Place, Suite 730, Newport Beach, California 92660 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to, and to the use of, the Marks and the goodwill symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to, and to the use of the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, the Registrations, and the right to recover damages for any past infringement of the Marks.

S&S ACQUISITION CORP.

Title: President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 11th day of guly., 1997.

Carol J. Thacker Notary Public

REEL: 001973 FRAME: 0930

OCT- 1-99 FE! 15:06 THACHER & MAURER FAX NO. 6123054373

P. 07

Exhibit A

Registered Marks

Mack	Status	Registration #	Registration Date
Homework is What We Do Best	Registered	1488805	May 17, 1988
National Real Estate Service	Registered	1469561	December 15, 1987
Wall To Wall Protection Plan	Registered	1129040	January 8, 1980
Wall To Wall	Registered	1138913	August 19, 1980
Red Carpet (Design Only)	Registered	1087826	March 21, 1978
Red Carpet (Words & Design)	Registered	1087827	March 21, 1978
Red Carpet	Registered	1077113	November 8, 1977
Red Carpet	Renewed	1003533	January 28, 1975 Renewal Date January 28, 1995
House By Mouse	Registered	1884265	March 14, 1995
National Real Estate Service	Registered	1843168	July 5, 1994
Fornco (Stylized letters)	Canceled	1405228	August 12, 1986
Homework Is What We Do Best	Abandoned	Serial No. 74-526488	•,
House By Mouse	Abandoned	Serial No. 74-431508	
NLS	A.bandoned	Serial No. 74-419416	
National Listing Service	Abandoned	Serial No. 74-419545	
National Listing Service	Abandoned	Serial No. 74-329076	
	•		

F./WORDPRO/mrh/25104/0005/ASSIGN TMK.02.doc

REEL: 001973 FRAME: 0931

RECORDED: 10/08/1999